
 

 
 

 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE 

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 118      12
th 

June, 2020                       Nauru 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No.381/2020 

 

PERSONALTY ESTATE OF ANDREW AGAW BAM 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee has determined the estate of above named deceased and agreed that the estate should 

be divided in the following manner:- 

 

DECEASED SOURCE OF INCOME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

     ANDREW A BAM 

 

 

                 

All monies, Rentals,  

Royalties, bank accounts,   

etc. 

 

 

Claire Bam(LTO) All 

 

 

 

 

NOTES: 

1)  Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21days of this Government gazettal. 

 

VINSON DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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AMENDMENT 

 

In Government Gazette No# 70/2020 G.N.N. No.208/2020. The Nauru Lands Committee amends the Estate of the 

late Luxmundi Tagamoun 

 

Delete 

 

Alexsandra Ika (nee Tagamoun) 

Amarantha Dediya (nee Tagamoun) 

Nathanael Zacharias 

Paul Tagamoun 

Nimshi Cougar Tagamoun 

Thaddaeus Tagamoun 

Samuel Tagamoun 

Grace-Hatika Tagamoun(Alexsandra T/Tee)  

 

Insert 

Alexsandra Ika (nee Tagamoun) 

Amarantha Dediya (nee Tagamoun) 

Nathanael Zacharias 

Paul Tagamoun 

Nimshi Nimthzi Tagamoun 

Thaddaeus Tagamoun 

Samuel Tagamoun 

Grace-Hatika Tagamoun (Alexsandra Ika T/Tee) 

 

NOTE:-Those who dissatisfied with the decision of the Committee may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry 

within 21days after the decision is published. 

 

VINSON DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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AMENDMENT/ADDENDUM 

 

The Nauru Lands Committee amended the Late Labi Harris Estate Published in Government Gazettal No.27/2019 

GNN.13/19. 

 

DELETE 

All inheritance for monies in the bank:- 

Susan Seymour                   1/6 

Gay Vanessa Hiram            1/6 

Jane Bop                             1/6 

Terrance Harris                   1/6 

Tim Harris                           1/6 

Winston Harris                    1/6 

 

INSERT 

For Nauru Bank Account and Overseas Investment ALL to be given to Ms Myrinne Harris, As per family 

agreement Record MB 96,Pg 11 

 

 

 

NOTE:-1) Those who dissatisfied with the decision of the Committee may  

                appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days after the 

                decision is Published. 

 

 

VINSON DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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PUBLIC NOTICE 

The Nauru Lands Committee will be determining Estate of the late:- 

 

1. Virgina Dake 

2. Jefferson Demauna 

3. Narielle Deduna 

4. Silver Hilo 

5. Monica Hilo 

6. Equed Tagamoun 

7. Labi Harris 

8. Lillian Kapua 

9. Hathie Denuga 

10. Greta Gadeanang 

11. Rhudy Tokaibure 

12. Jennie Solomon 

13.Miok Agir 

14. Margarita Eidebanimaroa Dabuae 

15. Public Information P/N Ubewebwewi CL in Boe 

 

This is a notification for interested parties having claims against the above may seek to the Nauru Lands 

Committee office which date for estates will be processed for determination within 14 days of gazettal. 

 

 

VINSON DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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PUBLIC NOTICE 

The Nauru Lands Committee will be determining Estate of the late:- 

 

1. Lucy Bam 

2. Harry Adam 

3. Grindeline Rodiben 

4. Alofa Foilape 

5. Jill Emetsi Adu 

6. Joebaco Edward 

7. Julita Leeman 

8. Joey Dabwido 

9. Kayser Aboubo 

10. Kiopa Violeti 

11. Matthew Fritz 

12. Luxmundi Tagamoun 

13. Muriel Cecil 

14. Reke Tooma 

15. Peter Reweru 

16. Shrasha Phillip 

17. Don Juan Deaido 

18. Jubiter Tsiode 

 

This is a notification for interested parties having claims against the above may seek to the Nauru Lands 

Committee office which date for estates will be processed for determination within 14 days of gazettal. 

 
 

VINSON DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

G.N.No.387/2020 

 

SHEILD EOARU HARRIS 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Sheild E Harris to be the owner of the following 

lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PTN 

LAND 

CLASS LAND NAME LGZNO SHARE 

Meneng 424 p.l Anaquen 10/1994      1/3        

Meneng 435 p.l Karawinuroro 30/1989      4/45       

Aiwo 475 c.l Atorir 71/2000      1/14       

Boe 25 p.l   71/2000      1/14       

Boe 37 c.l Biteiye 71/2000      1/14       

Boe 39 c.l Biteiye 71/2000      1/14       

Boe 40 c.l Biteiye 71/2000      1/14       

Boe 53 c.l   71/2000      1/14       

Boe 97 c.l Atago 71/2000      1/14       

Boe 118 c.l Anabo 71/2000      1/14       
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Boe 122 c.l Airan 71/2000      1/14       

Boe 143 c.l Atango 71/2000      1/14       

Yaren 44 z.l Maqua 71/2000      1/14       

Yaren 254 p.l Anoeui 71/2000      1/14       

Denigomodu 88 p.l Uroi 61/1977      1/24       

Meneng 180 c.l Anaoe 61/1977      1/24       

Meneng 181 c.l Anaoe 61/1977      1/24       

Anibare 198 p.l Bogetsiuw 61/1977      1/36       

Meneng 69 c.l Aredeto 71/2000      1/42       

Meneng 274 p.l Atuwuro 71/2000      1/42       

Meneng 23 c.l Anoboroboren 71/2000      1/56       

Anibare 386 p.l Irue 38/2002      1/84       

Meneng 277 p.l Adetebor 71/2000      1/84       

Meneng 332 p.l Kiwowo 71/2000      1/84       

Meneng 343 p.l Kiwowo 71/2000      1/84       

Meneng 396 c.l Aniwen 71/2000      1/84       

Anibare 380 p.l Ketawiyi 56/2009      1/168      

Anibare 398 p.l Pegogora 64/2013      1/168      

Meneng 242 p.l Anematte 71/2000      1/168      

Meneng 308 p.l Anubwiya 71/2000      1/168      

Meneng 433 p.l Atebi 40/2002      1/168      

Meneng 297 p.l Anubwiya 71/2000      1/210      

Anibare 5 c.l Aterebok 71/2000      1/252      

Meneng 68 c.l Iua 71/2000      1/336      

Meneng 7 c.l Yaeow 71/2000      1/420      

Meneng 8 c.l Yaeow 71/2000      1/420      

 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries to the late Sheild E Harris is:-  

a) In respect of the following lands shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

DISTRICT PTN LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Meneng 424 Anaquen Nolene Itsimaera 1/12 

      Elon Jane Aliklik 1/12 

      Ellama Justen 1/12 

      John Brayman Harris 1/12 

Meneng 435 Karawinuroro Nolene Itsimaera 1/45 

      Elon Jane Aliklik 1/45 

      Ellama Justen 1/45 

      John Brayman Harris 1/45 

Aiwo 475 Atorir Nolene Itsimaera 1/56 

      Elon Jane Aliklik 1/56 
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      Ellama Justen      1/56       

      John Brayman Harris      1/56       

Boe 25   
As For Portion No,475 

CL Aiwo 

Boe 37 Biteiye                    -Do-   

Boe 39 Biteiye                    -Do-   

Boe 40 Biteiye                    -Do-   

Boe 53                      -Do-   

Boe 97 Atago                    -Do-   

Boe 118 Anabo                    -Do-   

Boe 122 Airan                    -Do-   

Boe 143 Atango                    -Do-   

Yaren 44 Maqua                    -Do-   

Yaren 254 Anoeui                    -Do-   

Denigomodu 88 Uroi Nolene Itsimaera      1/96       

      Elon Jane Aliklik      1/96       

      Ellama Justen      1/96       

      John Brayman Harris      1/96       

Meneng 180 Anaoe As For Portion No,88 PL Denigomodu 

Meneng 181 Anaoe                    -Do-   

Anibare 198 Bogetsiuw Nolene Itsimaera      1/144      

      Elon Jane Aliklik      1/144      

      Ellama Justen      1/144      

      John Brayman Harris      1/144      

Meneng 69 Aredeto Nolene Itsimaera      1/168      

      Elon Jane Aliklik      1/168      

      Ellama Justen      1/168      

      John Brayman Harris      1/168      

Meneng 274 Atuwuro As For Portion No,69 CL Meneng 

Meneng 23 Anoboroboren Nolene Itsimaera      1/224      

      Elon Jane Aliklik      1/224      

      Ellama Justen      1/224      

      John Brayman Harris      1/224      

Anibare 386 Irue Nolene Itsimaera      1/336      

      Elon Jane Aliklik      1/336      

      Ellama Justen      1/336      

      John Brayman Harris      1/336      

Meneng 277 Adetebor As For Portion No,386 PL Anibare 

Meneng 332 Kiwowo                    -Do-   

Meneng 343 Kiwowo                    -Do-   

Meneng 396 Aniwen                    -Do-   

Anibare 380 Ketawiyi Nolene Itsimaera      1/672      

      Elon Jane Aliklik      1/672      
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      Ellama Justen      1/672      

      John Brayman Harris      1/672      

Anibare 398 Pegogora As For Portion No,380 PL Anibare 

Meneng 242 Anematte                    -Do-   

Meneng 308 Anubwiya                    -Do-   

Meneng 433 Atebi                    -Do-   

Meneng 297 Anubwiya Nolene Itsimaera      1/840      

      Elon Jane Aliklik      1/840      

      Ellama Justen      1/840      

      John Brayman Harris      1/840      

Anibare 5 Aterebok Nolene Itsimaera      1/1008     

      Elon Jane Aliklik      1/1008     

      Ellama Justen      1/1008     

      John Brayman Harris      1/1008     

Meneng 68 Iua Nolene Itsimaera      1/1344     

      Elon Jane Aliklik      1/1344     

      Ellama Justen      1/1344     

      John Brayman Harris      1/1344     

Meneng 7 Yaeow Nolene Itsimaera      1/1680     

      Elon Jane Aliklik      1/1680     

      Ellama Justen      1/1680     

      John Brayman Harris      1/1680     

Meneng 8 Yaeow As For Portion No,7 CL Meneng 

 
 

NOTE: Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of this Government gazettal. 

 

VINSON DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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ESTATE 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Andrew A Bam to be the owner of the following 

lands:- 

 

DISTRICT PTN 

LAND 

CLASS LAND NAME REF/GAZ SHARE 

Anibare 179 p.l Adetoquong 103/2004      1/16       

Anibare 183 p.l Bogetsiuw 103/2004      1/16       

Nibok 146 c.l Angowang 103/2004      1/16       

Nibok 155 c.l Eatebar 103/2004      1/16       

Nibok 193 c.l Ianaeae 103/2004      1/16       

Nibok 232 c.l Angowang 103/2004      1/16       

Yaren 290 p.l Udueni 103/2004      1/16       

Uaboe 16 p.l   103/2004      1/24       

Anibare 80 c.l Deiga 103/2004      1/32       

Meneng 5 c.l Yaeow 103/2004      1/32       

Meneng 6 c.l Yaeow 103/2004      1/32       

Meneng 49 c.l Awidainging 103/2004      1/32       

Meneng 50 c.l Awidainging 103/2004      1/32       

Meneng 295 p.l Anabaubo 103/2004      1/32       

Baiti 14 p.l Anabor 103/2004     49/1800     

Meneng 250 p.l Anematte 103/2004      5/192      

Meneng 392 p.l Atowedudu 103/2004      5/192      

Yaren 145 c.l Ijongin 103/2004      5/192      

Yaren 184 c.l Ajuwur 103/2004      5/192      

Yaren 186 c.l Ajuwur 103/2004      5/192      

Yaren 210 c.l Kibaba 103/2004      5/192      

Ljuw 48 c.l Iataborobor 103/2004     11/576      

Anibare 164 p.l Anibubu 103/2004      1/64       

Meneng 334 p.l Amwagag 103/2004      1/64       

Meneng 338 p.l Amwagag 103/2004      1/64       

Anetan 95 c.l Ibwerin 103/2004      1/72       

Anetan 110 c.l Okoe,Ibwerin 103/2004      1/72       

Baiti 22 p.l En 103/2004      1/72       

Buada 36 p.l Rubwinija 103/2004      1/72       

Buada 130 p.l Eatetakiwoe 103/2004      1/72       

Ewa 68 p.l Ibegu 103/2004      1/72       

Ljuw 89 p.l Yatemetar 103/2004      1/72       

Meneng 43 c.l Anubwija 103/2004      1/72       

Meneng 206 p.l Rubwiniya 103/2004      1/72       

Nibok 11 p.l   103/2004      1/80       

Nibok 36 p.l   103/2004      1/80       

Nibok 47 p.l   103/2004      1/80       

Nibok 79 p.l Amero 103/2004      1/80       
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Nibok 98 p.l Eamen 103/2004      1/80       

Nibok 123 p.l Ati 103/2004      1/80       

Nibok 248 c.l Angowang 103/2004      1/80       

Anibare 54 c.l Agabwe 103/2004      1/96       

Anibare 55 c.l Agabwe 103/2004      1/96       

Anibare 82 c.l Eatdogiagia 103/2004      1/96       

Anibare 83 c.l Eatdogiaia 103/2004      1/96       

Anibare 106 c.l Aribaeong 103/2004      1/96       

Anibare 115 c.l Aribaeong 103/2004      1/96       

Anibare 189 p.l Atakapara 103/2004      1/96       

Anibare 223 p.l Yatsi 103/2004      1/96       

Anibare 394 p.l Iruwitepe 62/2010      1/96       

Anibare 404 p.l Iruwitepe 64/2013      1/96       

Buada 275 p.l Adeto 103/2004      1/96       

Ljuw 49 c.l Eatituer 103/2004      1/96       

Ljuw 66 c.l Ganokoro 103/2004      1/96       

Ljuw 67 c.l Anie 103/2004      1/96       

Ljuw 90 p.l Iyabab 103/2004      1/96       

Ljuw 105 p.l Anumwimwi 103/2004      1/96       

Ljuw 108 p.l Ijuwinepe 103/2004      1/96       

Meneng 246 p.l Ungow 103/2004      1/112      

Yaren 171 c.l Areb 103/2004      1/144      

Yaren 176 c.l Idagamwara 103/2004      1/144      

Yaren 177 c.l Idagamwara 103/2004      1/144      

Yaren 325 p.l Mera 103/2004      1/160      

Aiwo 306 p.l   103/2004      1/168      

Anibare 236 p.l Ibwetom,Westernblock 103/2004      1/168      

Buada 325 c.l Ubweno 103/2004      1/168      

Buada 364 z.l Barago 103/2004      1/168      

Denigomodu 257 p.l   103/2004      1/168      

Nibok 1 p.l Anat 103/2004      1/168      

Nibok 28 p.l Adetongok 103/2004      1/168      

Uaboe 20 p.l Kurin 103/2004      1/168      

Uaboe 101 c.l Mwewewin 103/2004      1/168      

Uaboe 102 c.l Bwiden 103/2004      1/168      

Uaboe 105 c.l Mueoen 103/2004      1/168      

Uaboe 124 c.l Edet 103/2004      1/168      

Uaboe 138 p.l Mapweo 103/2004      1/168      

Uaboe 147 c.l Imwenom 103/2004      1/168      

Uaboe 225 c.l Edet 103/2004      1/168      

Anibare 62 c.l Atangaquidada 103/2004      1/192      

Anibare 63 c.l Atangaquidada 103/2004      1/192      

Anibare 112 c.l Anuquoge 103/2004      1/192      

Anibare 113 c.l Anuquoge 103/2004      1/192      

Nibok 80 p.l Ati 103/2004      1/240      
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Nibok 96 p.l Ududin 103/2004      1/288      

Uaboe 54 p.l Iaroe,Bedio 103/2004      1/288      

Buada 398 c.l Aninapwe 124/2012      1/320      

Anabar 63 p.l Atoedi 103/2004      1/360      

Baiti 35 p.l Ibeibe 103/2004      1/360      

Baiti 49 p.l Anemere 103/2004      1/360      

Baiti 50 p.l Anemere 103/2004      1/360      

Baiti 77 p.l Ibiebe 103/2004      1/360      

Baiti 112 c.l Aeounun 103/2004      1/360      

Baiti 150 c.l Aturobu 103/2004      1/360      

Baiti 157 c.l Daradae 103/2004      1/360      

Baiti 173 p.l Anbobwija 103/2004      1/360      

Baiti 175 p.l Anoe 103/2004      1/360      

Baiti 187 p.l Anabato 103/2004      1/360      

Baiti 198 p.l Anoe 103/2004      1/360      

Ewa 91 p.l Atete 103/2004      1/360      

Nibok 70 p.l Aiongen 103/2004      1/360      

Uaboe 2 p.l Kurin 103/2004      1/360      

Uaboe 5 p.l Kurin 103/2004      1/360      

Uaboe 10 p.l Kurin 103/2004      1/360      

Uaboe 53 p.l Ubaneb 103/2004      1/360      

Uaboe 69 c.l Anud 103/2004      1/360      

Uaboe 70 c.l Mueoen 103/2004      1/360      

Uaboe 79 c.l Mueoen 103/2004      1/360      

Uaboe 95 c.l Uaboe 103/2004      1/360      

Uaboe 99 c.l Mueoen 103/2004      1/360      

Uaboe 114 c.l Mueoen 103/2004      1/360      

Uaboe 136 p.l Mapweo 103/2004      1/360      

Uaboe 149 c.l Umwewewin 103/2004      1/360      

Uaboe 142 c.l Ewa 103/2004     19/7200     

Nibok 74 p.l Oininibok 103/2004      1/432      

Buada 301 c.l Awiriria 103/2004      1/480      

Nibok 77 p.l Adetororo 103/2004      1/504      

Uaboe 38 p.l Ati 103/2004      1/504      

Uaboe 47 p.l Ijati 103/2004      1/504      

Uaboe 59 p.l Babanape 103/2004      1/504      

Anibare 231 p.l Ijuwokoe 103/2004     97/50400    

Anibare 339 p.l Atabio 103/2004     97/50400    

Uaboe 45 p.l Atebae 103/2004     97/50400    

Uaboe 62 p.l Atebae 103/2004     97/50400    

Uaboe 96 c.l Uaboe 103/2004     97/50400    

Uaboe 140 p.l Mapweo 103/2004     11/6300     

Baiti 162 c.l Aturobu 103/2004      1/720      
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Nibok 82 p.l Anibara 103/2004      1/1008     

Anibare 228 p.l Yatsi 103/2004      1/1080     

Anibare 337 p.l Atabio 103/2004      1/1080     

Baiti 160 c.l Anud 103/2004      1/1080     

Buada 197 p.l Ianbongonepe 103/2004      1/1080     

Buada 224 c.l Abwan 103/2004      1/1080     

Nibok 58 p.l   103/2004      1/1080     

Nibok 61 p.l Aiyubum 103/2004      1/1080     

Nibok 94 p.l Marawa 103/2004      1/1080     

Uaboe 49 p.l Yapiyuw 103/2004      1/1080     

Uaboe 80 c.l Anud 103/2004      1/1080     

Uaboe 133 p.l Aemwar 103/2004      1/1080     

Buada 188 p.l Abwan 103/2004      7/8640     

Buada 220 c.l Abwan 103/2004      7/8640     

Baiti 40 p.l Uareo 103/2004      1/1440     

Baiti 57 p.l Uareo 103/2004      1/1440     

Buada 192 p.l Ibowini 103/2004      1/1440     

Ewa 173 c.l Anmijeb 103/2004      1/1440     

Meneng 135 c.l Yakodu 103/2004      1/1440     

Meneng 138 c.l Ibwe 103/2004      1/1440     

Meneng 141 c.l Ibwe 103/2004      1/1440     

Meneng 177 c.l Anaoe 103/2004      1/1440     

Meneng 178 c.l Anaoe 103/2004      1/1440     

Meneng 183 c.l Anaoe 103/2004      1/1440     

Meneng 184 c.l Anaeoe 103/2004      1/1440     

Meneng 305 p.l Manuje 103/2004      1/1440     

Meneng 316 p.l Egarowa 103/2004      1/1440     

Meneng 394 c.l Karawinuroro 103/2004      1/1440     

Meneng 440 p.l Atararo 103/2004      1/1440     

Nibok 118 p.l Anibara 103/2004      1/1440     

Uaboe 17 p.l   103/2004      1/1440     

Uaboe 33 p.l Yangebauwo 103/2004      1/1440     

Uaboe 36 p.l Areni 103/2004      1/1440     

Uaboe 40 p.l Atenga 103/2004      1/1440     

Uaboe 46 p.l Anok 103/2004      1/1440     

Uaboe 97 c.l Uaboe 103/2004      1/1440     

Anibare 198 p.l Bogetsiuw 103/2004      1/2880     

Uaboe 57 p.l Ijangebawo 103/2004      1/2880     
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DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries to the late Andrew A Bam is; 

a) In respect of the lands shown in paragraph 1 above 

 

DISTRICT PTN LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Anibare 179 ADETOQUONG Hanssen Hudsen Bam   1/64 

      Lodi Bam    1/64 

      Missy Star   1/64 

      Francine Bam   1/64 

Anibare 183 BOGETSIUW 
As for portion no,179 

PL Anibare 

Nibok 146 ANGOWANG                  -do-   

Nibok 155 EATEBAR                  -do-   

Nibok 193 IANAEAE                  -do-   

Nibok 232 ANGOWANG                  -do-   

Yaren 290 UDUENI                  -do-   

Uaboe 16   Hanssen Hudsen Bam      1/96       

      Lodi Bam       1/96       

      Missy Star      1/96       

      Francine Bam      1/96       

Anibare 80 DEIGA Hanssen Hudsen Bam      1/128      

      Lodi Bam       1/128      

      Missy Star      1/128      

      Francine Bam      1/128      

Meneng 5 YAEOW 
As for portion no,80 

CL Anibare 

Meneng 6 YAEOW                  -do-   

Meneng 49 AWIDAINGING                  -do-   

Meneng 50 AWIDAINGING                  -do-   

Meneng 295 ANABAUBO                  -do-   

Baiti 14 ANABOR Hanssen Hudsen Bam     49/7200     

      Lodi Bam      49/7200     

      Missy Star     49/7200     

      Francine Bam     49/7200     

Meneng 250 ANEMATTE Hanssen Hudsen Bam      5/768      

      Lodi Bam       5/768      

      Missy Star      5/768      

      Francine Bam      5/768      

Meneng 392 ATOWEDUDU 
As for portion no,250 

PL Meneng 

Yaren 145 IJONGIN                  -do-   

Yaren 184 AJUWUR                  -do-   

Yaren 186 AJUWUR                  -do-   

Yaren 210 KIBABA                  -do-   

ljuw 48 IATABOROBOR Hanssen Hudsen Bam     11/2304     



 

 

-14- 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 118      12
th 

June, 2020                       Nauru 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No.388/2020 (Cont’d) 

 

      Lodi Bam      11/2304     

      Missy Star     11/2304     

      Francine Bam     11/2304     

Anibare 164 ANIBUBU Hanssen Hudsen Bam      1/256      

      Lodi Bam       1/256      

      Missy Star      1/256      

      Francine Bam      1/256      

Meneng 334 AMWAGAG 
As for portion no,164 

PL Anibare 

Meneng 338 AMWAGAG                  -do-   

Anetan 95 IBWERIN Hanssen Hudsen Bam      1/288      

      Lodi Bam       1/288      

      Missy Star      1/288      

      Francine Bam      1/288      

Anetan 110 OKOE,IBWERIN 
As for portion no,95 

CL Anetan 

Baiti 22 EN                  -do-   

Buada 36 RUBWINIJA                  -do-   

Buada 130 EATETAKIWOE                  -do-   

Ewa 68 IBEGU                  -do-   

ljuw 89 YATEMETAR                  -do-   

Meneng 43 ANUBWIJA                  -do-   

Meneng 206 RUBWINIYA                  -do-   

Nibok 11   Hanssen Hudsen Bam      1/320      

      Lodi Bam       1/320      

      Missy Star      1/320      

      Francine Bam      1/320      

Nibok 36   
As for portion no,11 

PL Nibok 

Nibok 47                    -do-   

Nibok 79 AMERO                  -do-   

Nibok 98 EAMEN                  -do-   

Nibok 123 ATI                  -do-   

Nibok 248 ANGOWANG                  -do-   

Anibare 54 AGABWE Hanssen Hudsen Bam      1/384      

      Lodi Bam       1/384      

      Missy Star      1/384      

      Francine Bam      1/384      

Anibare 55 AGABWE 
As for portion no,54 

CL Anibare 

Anibare 82 EATDOGIAGIA                  -do-   

Anibare 83 EATDOGIAIA                  -do-   

Anibare 106 ARIBAEONG                  -do-   

Anibare 115 ARIBAEONG                  -do-   
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Anibare 189 ATAKAPARA                  -do-   

Anibare 223 YATSI                  -do-   

Anibare 394 IRUWITEPE                  -do-   

Anibare 404 IRUWITEPE                  -do-   

Buada 275 ADETO                  -do-   

ljuw 49 EATITUER                  -do-   

ljuw 66 GANOKORO                  -do-   

ljuw 67 ANIE                  -do-   

ljuw 90 IYABAB                  -do-   

ljuw 105 ANUMWIMWI                  -do-   

ljuw 108 IJUWINEPE                  -do-   

Meneng 246 UNGOW Hanssen Hudsen Bam      1/448      

      Lodi Bam       1/448      

      Missy Star      1/448      

      Francine Bam      1/448      

Yaren 171 AREB Hanssen Hudsen Bam      1/576      

      Lodi Bam       1/576      

      Missy Star      1/576      

      Francine Bam      1/576      

Yaren 176 IDAGAMWARA 
As for portion no,171 

CL Yaren 

Yaren 177 IDAGAMWARA                  -do-   

Yaren 325 MERA Hanssen Hudsen Bam      1/640      

      Lodi Bam       1/640      

      Missy Star      1/640      

      Francine Bam      1/640      

Aiwo 306   Hanssen Hudsen Bam      1/672      

      Lodi Bam       1/672      

      Missy Star      1/672      

      Francine Bam      1/672      

Anibare 236 IBWETOM,WESTERNBLOCK 
As for portion no,306 

PL Aiwo 

Buada 325 UBWENO                  -do-   

Buada 364 BARAGO                  -do-   

Denigomodu 257                    -do-   

Nibok 1 ANAT                  -do-   

Nibok 28 ADETONGOK                  -do-   

Uaboe 20 KURIN                  -do-   

Uaboe 101 MWEWEWIN                  -do-   

Uaboe 102 BWIDEN                  -do-   

Uaboe 105 MUEOEN                  -do-   

Uaboe 124 EDET                  -do-   

Uaboe 138 MAPWEO                  -do-   

Uaboe 147 IMWENOM                  -do-   
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Uaboe 225 EDET                  -do-   

Anibare 62 ATANGAQUIDADA Hanssen Hudsen Bam      1/768      

      Lodi Bam       1/768      

      Missy Star      1/768      

      Francine Bam      1/768      

Anibare 63 ATANGAQUIDADA 
As for portion no,62 

CL Anibare 

Anibare 112 ANUQUOGE                  -do-   

Anibare 113 ANUQUOGE                  -do-   

Nibok 80 ATI Hanssen Hudsen Bam      1/960      

      Lodi Bam       1/960      

      Missy Star      1/960      

      Francine Bam      1/960      

Nibok 96 UDUDIN Hanssen Hudsen Bam      1/1152     

      Lodi Bam       1/1152     

      Missy Star      1/1152     

      Francine Bam      1/1152     

Uaboe 54 IAROE,BEDIO 
As for portion no,96 

PL Nibok 

Buada 398 ANINAPWE Hanssen Hudsen Bam      1/1280     

      Lodi Bam       1/1280     

      Missy Star      1/1280     

      Francine Bam      1/1280     

Anabar 63 ATOEDI Hanssen Hudsen Bam      1/1440     

      Lodi Bam       1/1440     

      Missy Star      1/1440     

      Francine Bam      1/1440     

Baiti 35 IBEIBE 
As for portion no,63 

PL Anabar 

Baiti 49 ANEMERE                  -do-   

Baiti 50 ANEMERE                  -do-   

Baiti 77 IBIEBE                  -do-   

Baiti 112 AEOUNUN                  -do-   

Baiti 150 ATUROBU                  -do-   

Baiti 157 DARADAE                  -do-   

Baiti 173 ANBOBWIJA                  -do-   

Baiti 175 ANOE                  -do-   

Baiti 187 ANABATO                  -do-   

Baiti 198 ANOE                  -do-   

Ewa 91 ATETE                  -do-   

Nibok 70 AIONGEN                  -do-   

Uaboe 2 KURIN                  -do-   

Uaboe 5 KURIN                  -do-   

Uaboe 10 KURIN                  -do-   
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Uaboe 53 UBANEB                  -do-   

Uaboe 69 ANUD                  -do-   

Uaboe 70 MUEOEN                  -do-   

Uaboe 79 MUEOEN                  -do-   

Uaboe 95 UABOE                  -do-   

Uaboe 99 MUEOEN                  -do-   

Uaboe 114 MUEOEN                  -do-   

Uaboe 136 MAPWEO                  -do-   

Uaboe 149 UMWEWEWIN                  -do-   

Uaboe 142 EWA Hanssen Hudsen Bam     19/28800    

      Lodi Bam      19/28800    

      Missy Star     19/28800    

      Francine Bam     19/28800    

Nibok 74 OININIBOK Hanssen Hudsen Bam      1/1728     

      Lodi Bam       1/1728     

      Missy Star      1/1728     

      Francine Bam      1/1728     

Buada 301 AWIRIRIA Hanssen Hudsen Bam      1/1920     

      Lodi Bam       1/1920     

      Missy Star      1/1920     

      Francine Bam      1/1920     

Nibok 77 ADETORORO Hanssen Hudsen Bam      1/2016     

      Lodi Bam       1/2016     

      Missy Star      1/2016     

      Francine Bam      1/2016     

Uaboe 38 ATI 
As for portion no,77 

PL Nibok 

Uaboe 47 IJATI                  -do-   

Uaboe 59 BABANAPE                  -do-   

Anibare 231 IJUWOKOE Hanssen Hudsen Bam     97/201600   

      Lodi Bam      97/201600   

      Missy Star     97/201600   

      Francine Bam     97/201600   

Anibare 339 ATABIO 
As for portion no,231 

PL Anibare 

Uaboe 45 ATEBAE                  -do-   

Uaboe 62 ATEBAE                  -do-   

Uaboe 96 UABOE                  -do-   

Uaboe 140 MAPWEO Hanssen Hudsen Bam     11/25200    

      Lodi Bam      11/25200    

      Missy Star     11/25200    

      Francine Bam     11/25200    

Baiti 162 ATUROBU Hanssen Hudsen Bam      1/2880     

      Lodi Bam       1/2880     
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      Missy Star      1/2880     

      Francine Bam      1/2880     

Nibok 82 ANIBARA Hanssen Hudsen Bam      1/4032     

      Lodi Bam       1/4032     

      Missy Star      1/4032     

      Francine Bam      1/4032     

Anibare 228 YATSI Hanssen Hudsen Bam      1/4320     

      Lodi Bam       1/4320     

      Missy Star      1/4320     

      Francine Bam      1/4320     

Anibare 337 ATABIO 
As for portion no,228 

PL Anibare 

Baiti 160 ANUD                  -do-   

Buada 197 IANBONGONEPE                  -do-   

Buada 224 ABWAN                  -do-   

Nibok 58                    -do-   

Nibok 61 AIYUBUM                  -do-   

Nibok 94 MARAWA                  -do-   

Uaboe 49 YAPIYUW                  -do-   

Uaboe 80 ANUD                  -do-   

Uaboe 133 AEMWAR                  -do-   

Buada 188 ABWAN Hanssen Hudsen Bam      7/34560    

      Lodi Bam       7/34560    

      Missy Star      7/34560    

      Francine Bam      7/34560    

Buada 220 ABWAN 
As for portion no,188 

PL Buada 

Baiti 40 UAREO Hanssen Hudsen Bam      1/5760     

      Lodi Bam       1/5760     

      Missy Star      1/5760     

      Francine Bam      1/5760     

Baiti 57 UAREO 
As for portion no,40 

PL Baiti 

Buada 192 IBOWINI                  -do-   

Ewa 173 ANMIJEB                  -do-   

Meneng 135 YAKODU                  -do-   

Meneng 138 IBWE                  -do-   

Meneng 141 IBWE                  -do-   

Meneng 177 ANAOE                  -do-   

Meneng 178 ANAOE                  -do-   

Meneng 183 ANAOE                  -do-   

Meneng 184 ANAEOE                  -do-   

Meneng 305 MANUJE                  -do-   

Meneng 316 EGAROWA                  -do-   
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Meneng 394 KARAWINURORO                  -do-   

Meneng 440 ATARARO                  -do-   

Nibok 118 ANIBARA                  -do-   

Uaboe 17                    -do-   

Uaboe 33 YANGEBAUWO                  -do-   

Uaboe 36 ARENI                  -do-   

Uaboe 40 ATENGA                  -do-   

Uaboe 46 ANOK                  -do-   

Uaboe 97 UABOE                  -do-   

Anibare 198 BOGETSIUW Hanssen Hudsen Bam      1/11520    

      Lodi Bam       1/11520    

      Missy Star      1/11520    

      Francine Bam      1/11520    

Uaboe 57 IJANGEBAWO 
As for portion no,198 

PL Anibare 

 

Note: Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 

21 days of this Government gazettal. 

 

 

VINSON DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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ESTATE 

 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late LISA HIRAM to be the owner of the following 

lands;  

 

DISTRICT PTN 

LAND 

CLASS LAND NAME LGZNO SHARE 

Boe 26 p.l   73/1980      1/7        

Boe 156 c.l TSINEIDER 73/1980      1/7        

Yaren 7 c.l IRO 73/1980      1/7        

Denigomudu 24 c.l DENIGOMODU 73/1980      1/42       

Aiwo 199 c.l AIUE 71/1998      1/84       

Buada 213 c.l ANOREO 71/1998      1/84       

Buada 313 c.l OREB 71/1998      1/84       

Buada 314 c.l AROMWEMWE 71/1998      1/84       

Buada 315 c.l IANEMARA 71/1998      1/84       

Buada 377 p.l AKAUW 28/1989      1/84       

Buada 146 p.l ANOTA 71/1998     13/1176     

Buada 149 p.l ANOTA 71/1998     13/1176     

Buada 154 p.l ANOTA 71/1998     13/1176     

Buada 267 c.l ATAMARURO 71/1998      5/672      

Boe 66 c.l EIDAGAUWE 71/1998     13/1764     

Buada 48 p.l IJATI 71/1998     13/1764     

Buada 96 p.l DOBUADEDAR 71/1998     13/1764     

Buada 182 p.l EATDEDABAGE 71/1998     13/1764     

Yaren 220 p.l AEAPE 71/1998     13/1764     

Yaren 329 p.l ATUBWINUMOR 71/1998     13/1764     

Aiwo 300 p.l   143/2013      1/147      

Buada 351 c.l BANGABANGA 73/1980      1/147      

Buada 148 p.l ANOTA 71/1998      1/168      

Meneng 229 p.l ANOERARA 71/1998     13/3528     

Anibare 338 p.l IDONGA 73/1980      1/294      

Anibare 378 p.l MEREBWEREN 134/2008      1/294      

Meneng 324 p.l EATEIGOGOA 71/1998      1/504      

Meneng 228 p.l ATONGOQUE 71/1998      1/672      

Meneng 262 p.l ANEMET 71/1998      1/672      

Aiwo 333 p.l BWITANI 71/1998     13/8820     

Anibare 128 p.l ATIBENAR 71/1998     13/8820     

Anibare 139 p.l UBWIDUGU,BWIDUGU 71/1998     13/8820     

Boe 77 c.l ATONGEBOGE 71/1998     13/8820     

Yaren 249 p.l ATEIJIBAB 71/1998     13/8820     

Yaren 318 p.l ANAMARAGI 71/1998     13/8820     

Yaren 319 p.l ANAMARAGI 71/1998     13/8820     
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DETERMINATION BENEFICIARIES 

 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries to the late LISA HIRAM is  

a) In respect of lands shown in paragraph 1 above. 

 

DISTRICT PTN LAND NAME BENEFICIARIES SHARE 

Boe 26   Anette Hiram      1/7        

Boe 156 TSINEIDER As for portion no,26 PL Boe 

Yaren 7 IRO              -do-   

Denigomudu 24 DENIGOMODU Anette Hiram      1/42       

Aiwo 199 AIUE Anette Hiram      1/84       

Buada 213 ANOREO As for portion no,199 CL Awio 

Buada 313 OREB              -do-   

Buada 314 AROMWEMWE              -do-   

Buada 315 IANEMARA              -do-   

Buada 377 AKAUW              -do-   

Buada 146 ANOTA Anette Hiram     13/1176     

Buada 149 ANOTA As for portion no,146 PL Buada 

Buada 154 ANOTA              -do-   

Buada 267 ATAMARURO Anette Hiram      5/672      

Boe 66 EIDAGAUWE Anette Hiram     13/1764     

Buada 48 IJATI As for portion no,66 CL Boe 

Buada 96 DOBUADEDAR              -do-   

Buada 182 EATDEDABAGE              -do-   

Yaren 220 AEAPE              -do-   

Yaren 329 ATUBWINUMOR              -do-   

Aiwo 300   Anette Hiram      1/147      

Buada 351 BANGABANGA As for portion no,300 PL Awio 

Buada 148 ANOTA Anette Hiram      1/168      

Meneng 229 ANOERARA Anette Hiram     13/3528     

Anibare 338 IDONGA Anette Hiram      1/294      

Anibare 378 MEREBWEREN As for portion no,338 PL Anibare 

Meneng 324 EATEIGOGOA Anette Hiram      1/504      

Meneng 228 ATONGOQUE Anette Hiram      1/672      

Meneng 262 ANEMET As for portion no,228 PL Meneng 

Aiwo 333 BWITANI Anette Hiram     13/8820     

Anibare 128 ATIBENAR As for portion no,333 PL Aiwo 

Anibare 139 UBWIDUGU,BWIDUGU              -do-     13/8820     

Boe 77 ATONGEBOGE              -do-     13/8820     

Yaren 249 ATEIJIBAB              -do-     13/8820     

Yaren 318 ANAMARAGI              -do-     13/8820     

Yaren 319 ANAMARAGI              -do-     13/8820     

 

 

 



 

 

-22- 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 118      12
th 

June, 2020                       Nauru 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

G.N.No.389/2020 (Cont’d) 

 

 

Note: Those who disagree with the above determination shall appeal to the Supreme Court of Registry within 

21 days of this Government gazettal. 

 

VINSON DETENAMO 

CHAIRMAN 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 


